## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division - Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

## FIR No. 30(3)2024 TBL-PS U/s 379/34 IPC

Date & hours of occurrence: In the intervening night of 15/03/2024 & 16/03/2024.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
16/3/2024 at 02:30 pm	In front of the house of complainant located at Thoubal Kiyam Siphai Babu Bazar along the road side of NH 102 (About 4 Kms North)	16/3/2024

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Loitongbam Premjit Singh (46) yrs S/o Late N. Munal Singh of Thoubal Kiyam Siphai Babu Bazar	Some unknown persons	Theft with common intention  Punishable  U/S 379/34 IPC	ASI. M. Iodash Singh will please investigate the case.	
OE is overleaf				

OC, Thoubal PS. Date: 16/03/2024

Signed: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Designation: OC, TBL-PS

Date: 16/03/2024

To

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that in the intervening night of 15/03/2024 and 16/03/2024 my Mahindra Bolero bearing registration No. MN06L3491, Engine No. KC94K284080, Chassis No. MA1XU2KCM92L88256, Artic White in colour and 2009 model was found stolen away by some unknown persons while parked under proper locked in front of my house along the road side of NH 102. The approximate value of my Mahindra Bolero is Rs. 300000/- (rupees three lakhs) only.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary proceeding to trace out the stolen vehicle.

The report is treated as an O.E. of case FIR No. 30(03) 20 24 TOL-PS WS 379/34 IPC.

46/03/2029 -

Yours sincerely,

(Loitongbam Premjit Singh (46) yrs) S/o Late N. Munal Singh

I Premijit singh

Thoubal Kiyam Siphai Babu Bazar

#8787429087